	EVINCTON EAVETTE LIDRAN COUNTY	Date:	July 20, 2016	and and take the top of the top o
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 2		Project:	Cardinal Lane Stormwater Improvements Phase 1 & 3	
		Location:		
To (Contractor):		Contract No.	440-2015	
Solid Rock Construction Services, LLC 2420 Gallia Street Portsmouth, OH 45662		Original Contract Amt.	\$241,874.24	
		Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	\$0.00	
		Percent Change - Previous Change Orders		0.00%
		Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	\$241,874.24	
		Change Order No.	2	
	You are hereby requested to comply with the following	g changes from the contract plai	ns and specification;	
	Current Cha	ange Order	nge Order	
Item No.	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price	
1	Additional Sod - 500 sq yds @ \$40.00/sq.yd.	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	
2	Extend contract completion date by 90 days.	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Previous Completion Date: 06/28/2016	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	New Completion Date: 09/26/2016	\$0.00	\$0.00	
		\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Total decrease	\$0.00		
	Total increase		\$20,000.00	
	Net Amount of this Change Order	\$20,000.00		
	New Contract Amount Including this Change Order	\$261,874.24		
	Percent Change - This Change Order			8.27%
	Percent Change - All Change Orders			8.27%
The time	provided for the completion in the contract and a	all provisions of the contract v (Proj. Engr.) Date_	vill apply hereto.	
	mended by	78		
Accepted by Contractor Date 7/21//Ce (Contractor)				
Approve		(Director) Date	,	71 15 05 06 06 16 \$1 08 08 08 08 08 08
Approve	ed by	(Commissioner) Date		
Approve	ed by	(Mayor or CAO) Date	= 830-16	

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 2		Date:	July 20, 2016		
		Project:	Cardinal Lane Stormwater Improvements Phase 1 & 3		
		Location:			
To (Contractor):		Contract No.	440-2015		
Solid Rock Construction Services, LLC		Original Contract Amt.	\$241,874.24		
2420 Gallia Street Portsmouth, OH 45662		Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	\$0.00		
		Percent Change - Previous Change Orders		0.00%	
		Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	\$241,874.24		
		Change Order No.	2		
	Current Cha	nge Order			
Item No.	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price		
1	Additional Sod - 500 sq yds @ \$40.00/sq.yd.	\$0.00	\$20,000.00		
	Extend contract completion date by 90 days.	\$0.00	\$0.00		
	Previous Completion Date: 06/28/2016	\$0.00	\$0.00		
	New Completion Date: 09/26/2016	\$0.00	\$0.00		
		\$0.00	\$0.00		
	Total decrease	\$0.00			
	Total increase		\$20,000.00	ai na tao ao	
	Net Amount of this Change Order	\$20,000.00			
	New Contract Amount Including this Change Order	\$261,874.24	1		
	Percent Change - This Change Order			8.27%	
	Percent Change - All Change Orders			8.27%	
The tim	e provided for the completion in the contract and a	II provisions of the contract v	will apply hereto.		
Recom					
Accept					
Approv	Approved by Culstry (Director) Date 7-28-16				
Approv	Approved by Dovill Hoskin Squir (Commissioner) Date 9-27-16				
Approv	ed by	(Mayor or CAO) Dat	e		

-		Page 2 of 2		
		PROJECT: Cardinal Lane Stormwater Improvements Phase 1 & 3		
J	IUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	CONTRACT NO. 440-2015		
		CHANGE ORDER: 2		
1.	-	sod required for areas disturbed by construction. ntract completion date to September 26, 2016.		
2.	Is proposed change an alternate bid?Yes _X_No			
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes _X_No			
	If "Yes", explain.			
4.	Effect of this change on other pr	ime contractors: N/A		
5.	Has consent of surety been obta	ained?Yes _X_Not Necessary		
6.	Will this change affect expiration	or extent of insurance coverage?Yes <u>X</u> No		
	If "Yes", will the policies be exter	nded?YesNo		
7.	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A			
8.	N .	Mayor Date		



CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E. DIRECTOR WATER QUALITY

TO:

Mayor Jim Gray

Urban County Council

FROM:

Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director

Division of Water Quality

DATE:

July 20, 2016

SUBJECT:

Cardinal Lane Stormwater Improvements Project Phase 1 & 3 - Change Order #2

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #2 to the LFUCG contract with Solid Rock Construction Services, LLC for construction services associated with the Cardinal Lane Stormwater Improvements Project Phase 1 & 3.

Purpose of Request

The purpose of this request is to compensate the contractor for expenses related to an additional 500 square yards of sod required for areas disturbed by construction, and to extend the project completion date by ninety (90) calendar days. The new project completion date is September 26, 2016.

Project Cost in FY17 and in Future Budget Years

The change order request is \$20,000.00, which is an 8.27% increase to the contract amount. The new contract value is \$261,874.24. There is no impact for future fiscal years.

Are Funds Budgeted

Funds are fully budgeted in:

4052 - 303204 - 3334 - 92211 - 2012 - CARDINAL_2012 CONSTRUCT

Martin/Hoskins-Squier:

